ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024
Round - 1, LON 1 : Mile End - Wednesday 8th May 2024

Junior Boys
Posn Points School
1 291 Fulham Boys School, London
2 284 Central Foundation Boys' School, London
3 267 The Cardinal Vaughan Memorial RC School, London
4 237 Bobby Moore Academy, Stratford
5 232 Thomas's Battersea, London
6 222 St Dunstans College, Lewisham
7 218 Greig City Academy, London
8 208 St Mary Magdalene Academy, London
9 199 The City Academy, Hackney, Hackney
10 152 St Thomas More Catholic school, London
11 140 Cardinal Pole Catholic School, Hackney
12 107 Mulberry Stepney Green, Tower Hamlets
13 6 St Michael's Catholic College, London
Junior Girls
Posn Points School
1 347 St Paul's Girls' School, London
2 309 City of London School for Girls, London
3 276 The Grey Coat Hospital, London
4 274 South Hampstead High School, London
5 257 Thomas's Battersea, London
6 251 St Dunstans College, Lewisham
7 241 The City Academy, Hackney, Hackney
8 202 St Thomas More Catholic school, London
9 195 St Mary Magdalene Academy, London
10 166 Cardinal Pole Catholic School, Hackney
11 158 Bobby Moore Academy, Stratford
12 149 The Godolphin and Latymer School, London
13 74 St Michael's Catholic College, London
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ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024

Round - 1, LON 1 : Mile End - Wednesday 8th May 2024

Intermediate Boys

Posn Points
308
300
293
266
250
241
233
221
212
174
151
55
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St Mary Magdalene Academy, London
The Cardinal Vaughan Memorial RC School, London
The City Academy, Hackney, Hackney
Bobby Moore Academy, Stratford
Mulberry Stepney Green, Tower Hamlets
Central Foundation Boys' School, London
Wetherby Senior School, London

Fulham Boys School, London

Greig City Academy, London

Cardinal Pole Catholic School, Hackney
St Dunstans College, Lewisham

St Michael's Catholic College, London

Intermediate Girls

Posn Points
349
265
262
257
196
183
178
172
126

44
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School

South Hampstead High School, London
St Mary Magdalene Academy, London
City of London School for Girls, London
St Paul's Girls' School, London

The City Academy, Hackney, Hackney
St Dunstans College, Lewisham

Bobby Moore Academy, Stratford

The Grey Coat Hospital, London
Cardinal Pole Catholic School, Hackney
St Michael's Catholic College, London
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