# ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024 Round - 1, LON 1 : Mile End - Wednesday 8th May 2024

## **Junior Boys**

Posn	Points	School
1	291	Fulham Boys School, London
2	284	Central Foundation Boys' School, London
3	267	The Cardinal Vaughan Memorial RC School, London
4	237	Bobby Moore Academy, Stratford
5	232	Thomas's Battersea, London
6	222	St Dunstans College, Lewisham
7	218	Greig City Academy, London
8	208	St Mary Magdalene Academy, London
9	199	The City Academy, Hackney, Hackney
10	152	St Thomas More Catholic school, London
11	140	Cardinal Pole Catholic School, Hackney
12	107	Mulberry Stepney Green, Tower Hamlets
13	6	St Michael's Catholic College, London

#### **Junior Girls**

Posn	Points	School
1	347	St Paul's Girls' School, London
2	309	City of London School for Girls, London
3	276	The Grey Coat Hospital, London
4	274	South Hampstead High School, London
5	257	Thomas's Battersea, London
6	251	St Dunstans College, Lewisham
7	241	The City Academy, Hackney, Hackney
8	202	St Thomas More Catholic school, London
9	195	St Mary Magdalene Academy, London
10	166	Cardinal Pole Catholic School, Hackney
11	158	Bobby Moore Academy, Stratford
12	149	The Godolphin and Latymer School, London
13	74	St Michael's Catholic College, London

18/05/2024 10:04 Page 1 of 2

# ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024 Round - 1, LON 1 : Mile End - Wednesday 8th May 2024

## **Intermediate Boys**

Points	
308	St Mary Magdalene Academy, London
300	The Cardinal Vaughan Memorial RC School, London
293	The City Academy, Hackney, Hackney
266	Bobby Moore Academy, Stratford
250	Mulberry Stepney Green, Tower Hamlets
241	Central Foundation Boys' School, London
233	Wetherby Senior School, London
221	Fulham Boys School, London
212	Greig City Academy, London
174	Cardinal Pole Catholic School, Hackney
151	St Dunstans College, Lewisham
55	St Michael's Catholic College, London
	308 300 293 266 250 241 233 221 212 174 151

#### **Intermediate Girls**

Posn	Points	School
1	349	South Hampstead High School, London
2	265	St Mary Magdalene Academy, London
3	262	City of London School for Girls, London
4	257	St Paul's Girls' School, London
5	196	The City Academy, Hackney, Hackney
6	183	St Dunstans College, Lewisham
7	178	Bobby Moore Academy, Stratford
8	172	The Grey Coat Hospital, London
9	126	Cardinal Pole Catholic School, Hackney
10	44	St Michael's Catholic College, London

18/05/2024 10:04 Page 2 of 2